

HB0744/883998/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 744
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after “provisions;” insert “providing for the application of this Act;”; in line 9, after “time” insert “, under certain circumstances;”; and in line 10, after “image” insert “under this Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after “(A)” insert “THIS SECTION APPLIES TO THE OPERATOR OF A WEB SITE THAT CHARGES A FEE TO REMOVE AN ARREST OR DETENTION PHOTOGRAPH OR DIGITAL IMAGE.

(B);

in line 7, after “(2)” insert “(I)”; in line 7, strike “INDIVIDUAL IS ENTITLED TO EXPUNGEMENT OF THE”; in line 9, after “IMAGE” insert “WAS EXPUNGED”; in the same line, after “ARTICLE” insert “;”

(II) THE INDIVIDUAL HAS SUCCESSFULLY PETITIONED A COURT TO HAVE THE COURT RECORD OR POLICE RECORD THAT CONTAINED THE PHOTOGRAPH OR DIGITAL IMAGE SHIELDED OR OTHERWISE REMOVED FROM PUBLIC INSPECTION; OR

(III) THE INDIVIDUAL HAS SUCCESSFULLY PETITIONED A COURT TO VACATE THE JUDGMENT THAT RESULTED FROM THE ARREST OR DETENTION”;

(Over)

and in lines 10, 11, 16, 18, 19, 22, and 25, strike “**(B)**”, “**(A)**”, “**(C)**”, “**(B)**”, “**(D)**”, “**(E)**”, and “**(F)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(C)**”, “**(B)**”, “**(D)**”, “**(C)**”, “**(E)**”, “**(F)**”, and “**(G)**”, respectively.